The Right Door for Hope, Recove

ry and Wellness

Chapter Title Chapter # Subject #
Recipient Rights RR 113
Subject Title Adopted Last Reviewed
Refusal of Treatment 3/29/99 | Revised e
3/16/16 9/28/09;
10/25/10;
11/28/11;
1/28/13;
3/24/14;
3/18/15;
3/16/16;
6/21/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to lonia County Community Mental Health Authority
(ICCMHA) and all services operated by or under contract with it.

1.0 Refusal of Treatment

1.1 A recipient receiving services shall have the right to refuse treatment

and services.

1.2  The recipient shall be informed of the consequences of refusal of

treatment and services.

1.3 If the recipient’'s refusal prevents the program from providing
treatment and services, the relationship with the recipient may be

terminated with written approval by the Program Supervisor.

1.4 Reasons for the termination will be documented in the recipient

record.

References

Mental Health Code, Chapter 7, Section 752, (1)(b)

CARF Standards Manual: Section: Medication Use, and Transition/Discharge




The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title

Recipient Rights

Chapter #

RR

Subject #

113

Subject Title
Refusal of Treatment

Adopted Last
3/29/99 Revised
3/16/16

Reviewed
1/12/06;
5/29/07;
9/28/09;
10/25/10;
11/28/11;
1/28/13;
3/24/14;
3/18/15;
3/16/16;
6/21/17

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson

Date




	POLICY
	Application


