The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title	Chapter #		Subject #
Recipient Rights	RR		113
Subject Title Refusal of Treatment	Adopted 3/29/99	Last Revised 3/16/16	Reviewed 1/12/06; 5/29/07; 9/28/09; 10/25/10; 11/28/11; 1/28/13; 3/24/14; 3/18/15; 3/16/16; 6/21/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to Ionia County Community Mental Health Authority (ICCMHA) and all services operated by or under contract with it.

1.0 Refusal of Treatment

- 1.1 A recipient receiving services shall have the right to refuse treatment and services.
- 1.2 The recipient shall be informed of the consequences of refusal of treatment and services.
- 1.3 If the recipient's refusal prevents the program from providing treatment and services, the relationship with the recipient may be terminated with written approval by the Program Supervisor.
- 1.4 Reasons for the termination will be documented in the recipient record.

References

Mental Health Code, Chapter 7, Section 752, (1)(b) CARF Standards Manual: Section: Medication Use, and Transition/Discharge

The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title	Chapter #		Subject #
Recipient Rights	RR		113
Subject Title Refusal of Treatment	Adopted 3/29/99	Last Revised 3/16/16	Reviewed 1/12/06; 5/29/07; 9/28/09; 10/25/10; 11/28/11; 1/28/13; 3/24/14; 3/18/15; 3/16/16; 6/21/17

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date	